ĺ	FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) REC 07-31-	1998 HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEHOD Patent and Trademark Office	
N	OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9€) Tab settings □ □ □ ■ Tab settings □ □ □ ■		
9	To the Honorable Commissioner of Par 100782	130 ached original documents or copy thereof	
1	Name of conveying party(ies)	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
9	Francois Lemperiere	Name: Hydroplus	
NRD	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 22-38 rue Michelet,	
7	3. Nature of conveyance:	92000 Nanterre France	
	★ Assignment □ Merger	Street Address:	
ľ	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		
	□ Other	City:State:ZIP:	
	Execution Date: October 2, 1997	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
ľ	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(5)	
	08/945,281 Additional numbers a	The PTO did not receive the in listed item(s). A Check for trached? I Yes I No	
i l		The state of the s	
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
	Name: Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
	Internal Address:	□ □ Enclosed	
	AMSTER, ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 90 Park Aveue	8. Deposit account number: 40E	
	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10016	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Neal L. Rosenberg, Esq. Name of Person Signing Signature			
- 1	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$ and other good and valuable consideration, the recherby acknowledged, the undersigned,	-	
Full name of Inventor(s)	LEMPERIERE François		
	hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to		
Full name and address of	HYDROPLUS (scociété anonyme) 22-38 rue Michelet, 92000		
Assignee(s)	NANTERRE - FRANCE -		
	[hereinafter called the Assignee(s)] the entire ri interest in and to any and all improvements which application for United States Letters Patent entit	are disclosed in the	
Title of Invention	A device for triggering the destruction of a galacted non-		
Date	this I had a day of Callai , 19	42.	
	INVENTOR(S):	decenformer	
Full		<i>?</i>	
signature(s) of	l'in l'	The second secon	
/88/1997 WEER/1910 000 FC:581	00000049 08945281 40.00 0P WITNESSES:	François	
Full Signatures	BNEWACT.L		
witnesses FOURNEAU 3- WOWWOOM			

PATENT REEL: 9344 FRAME: 0818

RECORDED: 10/17/1997